
T
Q

S
 

V
E

R
S

Ã
O

 
E

D
U

C
A

C
I

O
N

A
L

 
N

Ã
O

 
C

O
M

E
R

C
I

A
L

 
P

L
 

E
S

T
-

P
I

L
-

P
I

L
-

0
0

4
-

R
0

0
.

P
L

T
 

2
8

/
0

3
/

2
0

2
2

 
1

5
:

2
6

:
0

9

1
4

30

8

24

11 N3 Ø 5
C/12 C=79

4
N

1
Ø

 
1

0
C

=
1

4
0

4 N1 Ø 10

6
N

2
Ø

 
1

0
C

=
7

0

3
0

 
N

3
9

Ø
 

5
C

/
1

2
 

N
3

2
Ø

 
5

C
/

1
2

1
4

30

8

24

25 N3 Ø 5 C/12 C=79

4
N

4
Ø

 
1

0
C

=
3

4
0

4 N4 Ø 10  
N

3
2

5
Ø

 
5

C
/

1
2

1
4

30

8

24

9 N3 Ø 5
C/12 C=79

4
N

5
Ø

 
1

0
C

=
9

7

4 N5 Ø 10

 
N

3
9

Ø
 

5
C

/
1

24
0

8

2
N

6
Ø

 
5

C
/

2
4

C
=

8
8

0

1
0

0

Fundacao

1:30

1
:

3
5

1

3
0

0

BALDRAME

2

3

1
0

0

TERREO

 3o Andar
P14 Lances 1 - 3

De
se

nh
o 

pr
od

uz
id

o 
po

r 
ve

rs
ão

 a
ca

dê
mi

ca
, 

pr
oi

bi
do

 u
so

 c
om

er
ci

al

D
e

s
e

n
h

o
 

p
r

o
d

u
z

i
d

o
 

p
o

r
 

v
e

r
s

ã
o

 
a

c
a

d
ê

m
i

c
a

,
 

p
r

o
i

b
i

d
o

 
u

s
o

 
c

o
m

e
r

c
i

a
l

1
4

30

8

24

11 N3 Ø 5
C/12 C=79

4
N

1
Ø

 
1

0
C

=
1

4
0

4 N1 Ø 10

6
N

2
Ø

 
1

0
C

=
7

0

3
0

 
N

3
9

Ø
 

5
C

/
1

2
 

N
3

2
Ø

 
5

C
/

1
2

1
4

30

8

24

25 N3 Ø 5 C/12 C=79

4
N

4
Ø

 
1

0
C

=
3

4
0

4 N4 Ø 10  
N

3
2

5
Ø

 
5

C
/

1
2

1
4

30

8

24

9 N3 Ø 5
C/12 C=79

4
N

5
Ø

 
1

0
C

=
9

7

4 N5 Ø 10

 
N

3
9

Ø
 

5
C

/
1

24
0

8

2
N

6
Ø

 
5

C
/

2
4

C
=

8
8

0

1
0

0

Fundacao

1:30

1
:

3
5

1

3
0

0

BALDRAME

2

3

1
0

0

TERREO

 3o Andar
P15 Lances 1 - 3

De
se

nh
o 

pr
od

uz
id

o 
po

r 
ve

rs
ão

 a
ca

dê
mi

ca
, 

pr
oi

bi
do

 u
so

 c
om

er
ci

al

D
e

s
e

n
h

o
 

p
r

o
d

u
z

i
d

o
 

p
o

r
 

v
e

r
s

ã
o

 
a

c
a

d
ê

m
i

c
a

,
 

p
r

o
i

b
i

d
o

 
u

s
o

 
c

o
m

e
r

c
i

a
l

1
4

30

8

24

11 N3 Ø 5
C/12 C=79

4
N

1
Ø

 
1

0
C

=
1

4
0

4 N1 Ø 10

6
N

2
Ø

 
1

0
C

=
7

0

3
0

 
N

3
9

Ø
 

5
C

/
1

2
 

N
3

2
Ø

 
5

C
/

1
2

1
4

30

8

24

25 N3 Ø 5 C/12 C=79

4
N

4
Ø

 
1

0
C

=
3

4
0

4 N4 Ø 10  
N

3
2

5
Ø

 
5

C
/

1
2

1
4

30

8

24

9 N3 Ø 5
C/12 C=79

4
N

5
Ø

 
1

0
C

=
9

7

4 N5 Ø 10

 
N

3
9

Ø
 

5
C

/
1

24
0

8

2
N

6
Ø

 
5

C
/

2
4

C
=

8
8

0

1
0

0

Fundacao

1:30

1
:

3
5

1

3
0

0

BALDRAME

2

3

1
0

0

TERREO

 3o Andar
P16 Lances 1 - 3

De
se

nh
o 

pr
od

uz
id

o 
po

r 
ve

rs
ão

 a
ca

dê
mi

ca
, 

pr
oi

bi
do

 u
so

 c
om

er
ci

al

D
e

s
e

n
h

o
 

p
r

o
d

u
z

i
d

o
 

p
o

r
 

v
e

r
s

ã
o

 
a

c
a

d
ê

m
i

c
a

,
 

p
r

o
i

b
i

d
o

 
u

s
o

 
c

o
m

e
r

c
i

a
l

1
4

30

8

24

11 N3 Ø 5
C/12 C=79

4
N

1
Ø

 
1

0
C

=
1

4
0

4 N1 Ø 10

6
N

2
Ø

 
1

0
C

=
7

0

3
0

 
N

3
9

Ø
 

5
C

/
1

2
 

N
3

2
Ø

 
5

C
/

1
2

1
4

30

8

24

25 N3 Ø 5 C/12 C=79

4
N

4
Ø

 
1

0
C

=
2

9
7

4 N4 Ø 10  
N

3
2

5
Ø

 
5

C
/

1
2

4
0

8

2
N

5
Ø

 
5

C
/

2
4

C
=

8
8

0

1
0

0

Fundacao

1:30

1
:

3
5

1

2

3
0

0

BALDRAME

TERREO
P17 Lances 1 - 2

De
se

nh
o 

pr
od

uz
id

o 
po

r 
ve

rs
ão

 a
ca

dê
mi

ca
, 

pr
oi

bi
do

 u
so

 c
om

er
ci

al

D
e

s
e

n
h

o
 

p
r

o
d

u
z

i
d

o
 

p
o

r
 

v
e

r
s

ã
o

 
a

c
a

d
ê

m
i

c
a

,
 

p
r

o
i

b
i

d
o

 
u

s
o

 
c

o
m

e
r

c
i

a
l

1
4

30

8

24

11 N3 Ø 5
C/12 C=79

4
N

1
Ø

 
1

0
C

=
1

4
0

4 N1 Ø 10

6
N

2
Ø

 
1

0
C

=
7

0

3
0

 
N

3
9

Ø
 

5
C

/
1

2
 

N
3

2
Ø

 
5

C
/

1
2

1
4

30

8

24

25 N3 Ø 5 C/12 C=79

4
N

4
Ø

 
1

0
C

=
2

9
7

4 N4 Ø 10  
N

3
2

5
Ø

 
5

C
/

1
2

4
0

8

2
N

5
Ø

 
5

C
/

2
4

C
=

8
8

0

1
0

0

Fundacao

1:30

1
:

3
5

1

2

3
0

0

BALDRAME

TERREO
P18 Lances 1 - 2

De
se

nh
o 

pr
od

uz
id

o 
po

r 
ve

rs
ão

 a
ca

dê
mi

ca
, 

pr
oi

bi
do

 u
so

 c
om

er
ci

al

D
e

s
e

n
h

o
 

p
r

o
d

u
z

i
d

o
 

p
o

r
 

v
e

r
s

ã
o

 
a

c
a

d
ê

m
i

c
a

,
 

p
r

o
i

b
i

d
o

 
u

s
o

 
c

o
m

e
r

c
i

a
l

1
4

30

8

24

11 N3 Ø 5
C/12 C=79

4
N

1
Ø

 
1

0
C

=
1

4
0

4 N1 Ø 10

6
N

2
Ø

 
1

0
C

=
7

0

3
0

 
N

3
9

Ø
 

5
C

/
1

2
 

N
3

2
Ø

 
5

C
/

1
2

1
4

30

8

24

25 N3 Ø 5 C/12 C=79

4
N

4
Ø

 
1

0
C

=
3

4
0

4 N4 Ø 10  
N

3
2

5
Ø

 
5

C
/

1
2

1
4

30

8

24

9 N3 Ø 5
C/12 C=79

4
N

5
Ø

 
1

0
C

=
9

7

4 N5 Ø 10

 
N

3
9

Ø
 

5
C

/
1

24
0

8

2
N

6
Ø

 
5

C
/

2
4

C
=

8
8

0

1
0

0

Fundacao

1:30

1
:

3
5

1

3
0

0

BALDRAME

2

3

1
0

0

TERREO

 3o Andar
P19 Lances 1 - 3

De
se

nh
o 

pr
od

uz
id

o 
po

r 
ve

rs
ão

 a
ca

dê
mi

ca
, 

pr
oi

bi
do

 u
so

 c
om

er
ci

al

D
e

s
e

n
h

o
 

p
r

o
d

u
z

i
d

o
 

p
o

r
 

v
e

r
s

ã
o

 
a

c
a

d
ê

m
i

c
a

,
 

p
r

o
i

b
i

d
o

 
u

s
o

 
c

o
m

e
r

c
i

a
l

1
4

30

8

24

11 N3 Ø 5
C/12 C=79

4
N

1
Ø

 
1

0
C

=
1

4
0

4 N1 Ø 10

6
N

2
Ø

 
1

0
C

=
7

0

3
0

 
N

3
9

Ø
 

5
C

/
1

2
 

N
3

2
Ø

 
5

C
/

1
2

1
4

30

8

24

25 N3 Ø 5 C/12 C=79

4
N

4
Ø

 
1

0
C

=
2

9
7

4 N4 Ø 10  
N

3
2

5
Ø

 
5

C
/

1
2

4
0

8

2
N

5
Ø

 
5

C
/

2
4

C
=

8
8

0

1
0

0

Fundacao

1:30

1
:

3
5

1

2

3
0

0

BALDRAME

TERREO
P20 Lances 1 - 2

De
se

nh
o 

pr
od

uz
id

o 
po

r 
ve

rs
ão

 a
ca

dê
mi

ca
, 

pr
oi

bi
do

 u
so

 c
om

er
ci

al

D
e

s
e

n
h

o
 

p
r

o
d

u
z

i
d

o
 

p
o

r
 

v
e

r
s

ã
o

 
a

c
a

d
ê

m
i

c
a

,
 

p
r

o
i

b
i

d
o

 
u

s
o

 
c

o
m

e
r

c
i

a
l

1
4

30

8

24

11 N3 Ø 5
C/12 C=79

4
N

1
Ø

 
1

0
C

=
1

4
0

4 N1 Ø 10

6
N

2
Ø

 
1

0
C

=
7

0

3
0

 
N

3
9

Ø
 

5
C

/
1

2
 

N
3

2
Ø

 
5

C
/

1
2

1
4

30

8

24

25 N3 Ø 5 C/12 C=79

4
N

4
Ø

 
1

0
C

=
2

9
7

4 N4 Ø 10  
N

3
2

5
Ø

 
5

C
/

1
2

4
0

8

2
N

5
Ø

 
5

C
/

2
4

C
=

8
8

0

1
0

0

Fundacao

1:30

1
:

3
5

1

2

3
0

0

BALDRAME

TERREO
P21 Lances 1 - 2

De
se

nh
o 

pr
od

uz
id

o 
po

r 
ve

rs
ão

 a
ca

dê
mi

ca
, 

pr
oi

bi
do

 u
so

 c
om

er
ci

al

D
e

s
e

n
h

o
 

p
r

o
d

u
z

i
d

o
 

p
o

r
 

v
e

r
s

ã
o

 
a

c
a

d
ê

m
i

c
a

,
 

p
r

o
i

b
i

d
o

 
u

s
o

 
c

o
m

e
r

c
i

a
l

1
4

30

8

24

11 N3 Ø 5
C/12 C=79

4
N

1
Ø

 
1

0
C

=
1

4
0

4 N1 Ø 10

6
N

2
Ø

 
1

0
C

=
7

0

3
0

 
N

3
9

Ø
 

5
C

/
1

2
 

N
3

2
Ø

 
5

C
/

1
2

1
4

30

8

24

25 N3 Ø 5 C/12 C=79

4
N

4
Ø

 
1

0
C

=
3

4
0

4 N4 Ø 10  
N

3
2

5
Ø

 
5

C
/

1
2

1
4

30

8

24

9 N3 Ø 5
C/12 C=79

4
N

5
Ø

 
1

0
C

=
9

7

4 N5 Ø 10

 
N

3
9

Ø
 

5
C

/
1

24
0

8

2
N

6
Ø

 
5

C
/

2
4

C
=

8
8

0

1
0

0

Fundacao

1:30

1
:

3
5

1

3
0

0

BALDRAME

2

3

1
0

0

TERREO

 3o Andar
P22 Lances 1 - 3

De
se

nh
o 

pr
od

uz
id

o 
po

r 
ve

rs
ão

 a
ca

dê
mi

ca
, 

pr
oi

bi
do

 u
so

 c
om

er
ci

al

D
e

s
e

n
h

o
 

p
r

o
d

u
z

i
d

o
 

p
o

r
 

v
e

r
s

ã
o

 
a

c
a

d
ê

m
i

c
a

,
 

p
r

o
i

b
i

d
o

 
u

s
o

 
c

o
m

e
r

c
i

a
l

1
4

30

8

24

11 N3 Ø 5
C/12 C=79

4
N

1
Ø

 
1

0
C

=
1

4
0

4 N1 Ø 10

6
N

2
Ø

 
1

0
C

=
7

0

3
0

 
N

3
9

Ø
 

5
C

/
1

2
 

N
3

2
Ø

 
5

C
/

1
2

1
4

30
8

24

25 N3 Ø 5 C/12 C=79

4
N

4
Ø

 
1

0
C

=
3

4
0

4 N4 Ø 10  
N

3
2

5
Ø

 
5

C
/

1
2

1
4

30

8

24

9 N3 Ø 5
C/12 C=79

4
N

5
Ø

 
1

0
C

=
9

7

4 N5 Ø 10

 
N

3
9

Ø
 

5
C

/
1

24
0

8

2
N

6
Ø

 
5

C
/

2
4

C
=

8
8

0

1
0

0

Fundacao

1:30

1
:

3
5

1

3
0

0

BALDRAME

2

3

1
0

0

TERREO

 3o Andar
P23 Lances 1 - 3

De
se

nh
o 

pr
od

uz
id

o 
po

r 
ve

rs
ão

 a
ca

dê
mi

ca
, 

pr
oi

bi
do

 u
so

 c
om

er
ci

al

D
e

s
e

n
h

o
 

p
r

o
d

u
z

i
d

o
 

p
o

r
 

v
e

r
s

ã
o

 
a

c
a

d
ê

m
i

c
a

,
 

p
r

o
i

b
i

d
o

 
u

s
o

 
c

o
m

e
r

c
i

a
l

1
4

30

8

24

11 N3 Ø 5
C/12 C=79

4
N

1
Ø

 
1

0
C

=
1

4
0

4 N1 Ø 10

6
N

2
Ø

 
1

0
C

=
7

0

3
0

 
N

3
9

Ø
 

5
C

/
1

2
 

N
3

2
Ø

 
5

C
/

1
2

1
4

30

8

24

25 N3 Ø 5 C/12 C=79

4
N

4
Ø

 
1

0
C

=
3

4
0

4 N4 Ø 10  
N

3
2

5
Ø

 
5

C
/

1
2

1
4

30

8

24

9 N3 Ø 5
C/12 C=79

4
N

5
Ø

 
1

0
C

=
9

7

4 N5 Ø 10

 
N

3
9

Ø
 

5
C

/
1

24
0

8

2
N

6
Ø

 
5

C
/

2
4

C
=

8
8

0

1
0

0

Fundacao

1:30

1
:

3
5

1

3
0

0

BALDRAME

2

3

1
0

0

TERREO

 3o Andar
P24 Lances 1 - 3

De
se

nh
o 

pr
od

uz
id

o 
po

r 
ve

rs
ão

 a
ca

dê
mi

ca
, 

pr
oi

bi
do

 u
so

 c
om

er
ci

al

D
e

s
e

n
h

o
 

p
r

o
d

u
z

i
d

o
 

p
o

r
 

v
e

r
s

ã
o

 
a

c
a

d
ê

m
i

c
a

,
 

p
r

o
i

b
i

d
o

 
u

s
o

 
c

o
m

e
r

c
i

a
l

Rev Data Autor Assunto
 00 SUSANY BONIN CABRAL

D
e

s
e

n
h

o
 

p
r

o
d

u
z

i
d

o
 

p
o

r
 

v
e

r
s

ã
o

 
a

c
a

d
ê

m
i

c
a

,
 

p
r

o
i

b
i

d
o

 
u

s
o

 
c

o
m

e
r

c
i

a
l

COMPRIMENTO
TOTALUNIT

POS BIT QUANTAÇO

mm cm cm

P14 Lances 1 - 3
     50A   1      10     4     140     560
     50A   2      10     6      70     420
     60A   3       5    45      79    3555
     50A   4      10     4     340    1360
     50A   5      10     4      97     388
     60A   6       5     2      88     176

P15 Lances 1 - 3
     50A   1      10     4     140     560
     50A   2      10     6      70     420
     60A   3       5    45      79    3555
     50A   4      10     4     340    1360
     50A   5      10     4      97     388
     60A   6       5     2      88     176

P16 Lances 1 - 3
     50A   1      10     4     140     560
     50A   2      10     6      70     420
     60A   3       5    45      79    3555
     50A   4      10     4     340    1360
     50A   5      10     4      97     388
     60A   6       5     2      88     176

P17 Lances 1 - 2
     50A   1      10     4     140     560
     50A   2      10     6      70     420
     60A   3       5    36      79    2844
     50A   4      10     4     297    1188
     60A   5       5     2      88     176

P18 Lances 1 - 2
     50A   1      10     4     140     560
     50A   2      10     6      70     420
     60A   3       5    36      79    2844
     50A   4      10     4     297    1188
     60A   5       5     2      88     176

P19 Lances 1 - 3
     50A   1      10     4     140     560
     50A   2      10     6      70     420
     60A   3       5    45      79    3555
     50A   4      10     4     340    1360
     50A   5      10     4      97     388
     60A   6       5     2      88     176

P20 Lances 1 - 2
     50A   1      10     4     140     560
     50A   2      10     6      70     420
     60A   3       5    36      79    2844
     50A   4      10     4     297    1188
     60A   5       5     2      88     176

P21 Lances 1 - 2
     50A   1      10     4     140     560
     50A   2      10     6      70     420
     60A   3       5    36      79    2844
     50A   4      10     4     297    1188
     60A   5       5     2      88     176

P22 Lances 1 - 3
     50A   1      10     4     140     560
     50A   2      10     6      70     420
     60A   3       5    45      79    3555
     50A   4      10     4     340    1360
     50A   5      10     4      97     388
     60A   6       5     2      88     176

P23 Lances 1 - 3
     50A   1      10     4     140     560
     50A   2      10     6      70     420
     60A   3       5    45      79    3555
     50A   4      10     4     340    1360
     50A   5      10     4      97     388
     60A   6       5     2      88     176

P24 Lances 1 - 3
     50A   1      10     4     140     560
     50A   2      10     6      70     420
     60A   3       5    45      79    3555
     50A   4      10     4     340    1360
     50A   5      10     4      97     388
     60A   6       5     2      88     176

COMPR PESOBITAÇO
RESUMO DE AÇO

mm m kgf
    382       59      5     60A
    278      171     10     50A

Peso Total        60A =       59 kgf
Peso Total        50A =      171 kgfD
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P14 Lances 1 - 3
P15 Lances 1 - 3
P16 Lances 1 - 3
P17 Lances 1 - 2
P18 Lances 1 - 2
P19 Lances 1 - 3
P20 Lances 1 - 2
P21 Lances 1 - 2
P22 Lances 1 - 3
P23 Lances 1 - 3
P24 Lances 1 - 3
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